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SPRING SCHOOL OF THE RUSSIAN LANGUAGE AND CULTURE FOR THE STUDENTS FROM JAPANESE UNIVERSITIES

Syllabus
short courses for students

February, 28th — March, 19th , 2016
Acomodation: Dormitory 4

Date Time Activity Place Comments

28.02
Sunday

Arrival
Orientation in the Dormitory and City

Free time

Dormitory 4

29.02
Monday

10:00-13:20
4 academic hours 
with breaks: 5, 5, 

10 min

Welcome in TSPU 
Language course: initial test.

Building 1
conference-hall

01.03
Tuesday

10:00-13:20
4 academic hours 
with breaks: 5, 5, 

10 min

13:20-14:00

14:00-14:45

15:00-15:45

Language course

Lunch-break

Language multimedia studies

Russian history and culture: "Everyone knows 
them: Russian folk tales for kids (Repka, 
Gingerbread Man, Hen Ryaba, Teremok)"

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1
conference-hall

02.03
Wednesday

10:00-13:20
4 academic hours 

Language course Building 1
conference-hall



with breaks: 5, 5, 
10 min

13:20-14:00

14:00-14:45
15:00-15:45

Lunch-break

Language multimedia studies
Theater workshop Building 1

conference-hall

03.03
Thursday

10:00-13:20
4 academic hours 
with breaks: 5, 5, 

10 min

13:20-14:00

14:00-14:45
15:00-15:45

19:00

Language course

Lunch-break

Language multimedia studies
Traditional Russian dollmaking workshop  

Meeting and Party with the TSPU students, 
studying Japanese (Russian exercises, games, 

conversation)

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1, 
Room 428

04.03
Friday

10:00-13:20
4 academic hours 
with breaks: 5, 5, 

10 min

13:20-14:00

14:00-14:45
15:00-15:45

Language course

Lunch

Language multimedia studies
Presentation: Legends of Tomsk founding

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1
conference-hall

05.03 Day off



Saturday Free time / Individual studies

06.03
Sunday

Day off
Free time / Individual studies

  

07.03
Monday

Day off
Optional cultural activties (concerts, exibitions)

08.03
Tuesday

National Holiday
Day off

Free time

09.03
Wednesday

 10:00-13:20
4 academic hours 
with breaks: 5, 5, 

10 min

13:20-14:00
14:00-14:45
15:00-15:45

Language course

 
Lunch-break

Language multimedia studies
Presentation: Russian Spring Holidays: Maslenitsa

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1
conference-hall

 

10.03
Thursday

10:00-13:20
4 academic hours 
with breaks: 5, 5, 

10 min

13:20-14:45

Language course

Lunch-break

Presentation and tasting: "Slavic kitchen: how to 

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1
conference-hall

University canteen

  



cook borscht"

11.03
Friday

10:00-13:20
4 academic hours 
with breaks: 5, 5, 

10 min
13:20-14:00

14:00-14:45
15:00-15:45

Language course

Lunch

Language multimedia studies
Dollmaking workshop  

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1
conference-hall

12.03
Saturday

10:00-13:20
4 academic hours 
with breaks: 5, 5, 

10 min

13:20-14:05

Language course

Russian meals: How to cook crepes
(presentation with tasting)

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1
conference-hall

13.03
Sunday

15:00-18:00
Crepes Street Festival Tomsk City

(Not obligatory 
activities)

14.03
Monday

10:00-13:20
4 academic hours 
with breaks: 5, 5, 

10 min
13:20-14:00

14:00-14:45
15:00-15:45

Language course

Lunch-break

Language multimedia studies
Presentation: “Stereotypes about Russians, Russia 

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1
conference-hall



and Siberia: believe or not?"

15.03
Tuesday

10:00-13:20
4 academic hours 
with breaks: 5, 5, 

10 min

13:20-14:00

14:00-14:45
15:00-15:45

 

Language course

Lunch

Language multimedia studies
Theater workshop

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1
conference-hall

16.03
Wednesday

10:00-13:20
4 academic hours 
with breaks: 5, 5, 

10 min

13:20-14:00

14:00-14:45

Language course

Lunch

Individual consultations

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1
conference-hall

17.03
Thursday

10:00-12:35
4 academic hours 
with breaks: 5, 5, 

10 min
12:35-13:20
13:20-14:00

14:00-14:45
15:00-15:45

19:00

Language course

Musical and phonetic training
Lunch

Language multimedia studies
Presentation "Russian superstitions and omens as a 

reflection of national character

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1, 



Meeting and Party with the TSPU students, 
studying Japanese (Russian exercises, games, 

conversation)

Room 428

18.03
Friday

10:00-13:20
4 academic hours 
with breaks: 5, 5, 

10 min

13:20-14:00

14:00-14:45
15:00-15:45

Final  language test

Lunch

Language multimedia studies
Individual consultations

Building 1
conference-hall

Building 1
conference-hall

19.03
Saturday

10:00

14:00

Individual consultations

Presentation of Japanese students about Japan, 
university or cultural life in the Russian language 

(from 3 to 15 min)

Building 1
conference-hall

Addresses: 
 Dormitory 4: prospekt Komsomolsky, 64, Tomsk, 634041
1.Building 1: prospekt Komsomolsky, 75, Tomsk,  634041
2.Symphonic Hall,  prospekt Lenina, 75, Tomsk, tel.;+7 (3822) 51 61 95
3.Russian Banya: ul. Shishkova, 26b, Tomsk, tel +7 (3822) 52-73-49  
4.Museum of Slavic Myth  ology  : ul. Zagornaya 12, Tomsk 634050, tel 210-333, 527- 950  


