SPRING SCHOOL OF THE RUSSIAN LANGUAGE AND CULTURE FOR THE STUDENTS FROM JAPANESE UNIVERSITIES

Syllabus short courses for students February, 28th — March, 19th, 2016 Acomodation: Dormitory 4

Date	Time	Activity	Place	Comments
28.02 Sunday		Arrival Orientation in the Dormitory and City Free time	Dormitory 4	
29.02 Monday	10:00-13:20 4 academic hours with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min	Welcome in TSPU Language course: initial test.	Building 1 conference-hall	
01.03 Tuesday	10:00-13:20 4 academic hours with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min	Language course	Building 1 conference-hall	
	13:20-14:00	Lunch-break		
	14:00-14:45 15:00-15:45	Language multimedia studies Russian history and culture: "Everyone knows them: Russian folk tales for kids (Repka, Gingerbread Man, Hen Ryaba, Teremok)"	Building 1 conference-hall	
02.03 Wednesday	10:00-13:20 4 academic hours	Language course	Building 1 conference-hall	

	with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min		
	13:20-14:00	Lunch-break	
	14:00-14:45 15:00-15:45	Language multimedia studies Theater workshop	Building 1 conference-hall
03.03 Thursday	10:00-13:20 4 academic hours with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min	Language course	Building 1 conference-hall
	13:20-14:00 14:00-14:45 15:00-15:45	Lunch-break Language multimedia studies Traditional Russian dollmaking workshop	Building 1 conference-hall
	19:00	Meeting and Party with the TSPU students, studying Japanese (Russian exercises, games, conversation)	Building 1, Room 428
04.03 Friday	10:00-13:20 4 academic hours with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min	Language course	Building 1 conference-hall
	13:20-14:00 14:00-14:45 15:00-15:45	Lunch Language multimedia studies Presentation: Legends of Tomsk founding	Building 1 conference-hall
05.03		Day off	

Saturday		Free time / Individual studies		
06.03 Sunday		Day off Free time / Individual studies		
07.03 Monday		Day off Optional cultural activties (concerts, exibitions)		
08.03 Tuesday		National Holiday Day off Free time		
09.03 Wednesday	10:00-13:20 4 academic hours with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min	Language course	Building 1 conference-hall	
	13:20-14:00 14:00-14:45 15:00-15:45	Lunch-break Language multimedia studies Presentation: Russian Spring Holidays: Maslenitsa	Building 1 conference-hall	
10.03 Thursday	10:00-13:20 4 academic hours with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min	Language course	Building 1 conference-hall	
	13:20-14:45	Lunch-break	Building 1 conference-hall	
		Presentation and tasting: "Slavic kitchen: how to	University canteen	

		cook borscht"		
11.03 Friday	10:00-13:20 4 academic hours with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min 13:20-14:00	Language course	Building 1 conference-hall	
	14:00-14:45 15:00-15:45	Language multimedia studies Dollmaking workshop	Building 1 conference-hall	
12.03 Saturday	10:00-13:20 4 academic hours with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min	Language course	Building 1 conference-hall	
	13:20-14:05	Russian meals: How to cook crepes (presentation with tasting)	Building 1 conference-hall	
13.03 Sunday	15:00-18:00	Crepes Street Festival	Tomsk City	(Not obligato activities)
14.03 Monday	10:00-13:20 4 academic hours with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min	Language course	Building 1 conference-hall	
	13:20-14:00	Lunch-break		
	14:00-14:45 15:00-15:45	Language multimedia studies Presentation: "Stereotypes about Russians, Russia	Building 1 conference-hall	

		and Siberia: believe or not?"	
15.03 Tuesday	10:00-13:20 4 academic hours with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min	Language course	Building 1 conference-hall
	13:20-14:00	Lunch	
	14:00-14:45 15:00-15:45	Language multimedia studies Theater workshop	Building 1 conference-hall
16.03 Wednesday	10:00-13:20 4 academic hours with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min	Language course	Building 1 conference-hall
	13:20-14:00 14:00-14:45	Lunch Individual consultations	Building 1 conference-hall
	14.00-14.43	individual consultations	conterence-nan
17.03 Thursday	10:00-12:35 4 academic hours with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min	Language course	Building 1 conference-hall
	12:35-13:20 13:20-14:00	Musical and phonetic training Lunch	
	14:00-14:45 15:00-15:45	Language multimedia studies Presentation "Russian superstitions and omens as a reflection of national character	Building 1 conference-hall
	19:00		Building 1,

		Meeting and Party with the TSPU students, studying Japanese (Russian exercises, games, conversation)	Room 428	
18.03 Friday	10:00-13:20 4 academic hours with breaks: 5, 5, 10 min	Final language test	Building 1 conference-hall	
	13:20-14:00	Lunch		
	14:00-14:45 15:00-15:45	Language multimedia studies Individual consultations	Building 1 conference-hall	
19.03 Saturday	10:00	Individual consultations	Building 1 conference-hall	
	14:00	Presentation of Japanese students about Japan, university or cultural life in the Russian language (from 3 to 15 min)		

Addresses:

Dormitory 4: prospekt Komsomolsky, 64, Tomsk, 634041

1.Building 1: prospekt Komsomolsky, 75, Tomsk, 634041

2.Symphonic Hall, prospekt Lenina, 75, Tomsk, tel.;+7 (3822) 51 61 95

3. <u>Russian Banya: ul. Shishkova, 26b, Tomsk, tel +7 (3822) 52-73-49</u>

4. Museum of Slavic Mythology: ul. Zagornaya 12, Tomsk 634050, tel 210-333, 527-950